Fee Schedule for the Use of City of Mendota Baseball and Soccer Fields

Fee Type

Fee for Residents

Fee for Non-
Residents

FACILITY USE FEES

Use of Field* (Private Party)

$25.00 per half day®
on weekdays

$35.00 per half dayt
on weekends

$100.00 per half
dayt on weekdays

$110.00 per half
day' on weekends

Use of Field* (Non-profit, Youth)

No Cost

$50.00 per half day?

Cleaning Deposit (only required
for private party; fully refundable)

$100.00

$200.00

Lights (Private Party)

$25.00 per hour

$40.00 per hour

Lights (Non-profit, Youth)

No Cost

$40.00 per hour

Concession Stand (Private Party)

$25.00 per half day’

$50.00 per half day*

Concession Stand (Non-profit,
Youth)

$10.00 per half dayt

$20.00 per half day?

DEPOSITS

Key Deposit

$50 per application

$50 per application

Cleaning/Security Deposit

$250 per application

$250 per application

Concession Stand Deposit

$150 per application

$150 per application

*Includes use of the scoreboard, electricity, and restrooms.

TA half day is either 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. or 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. A party

can rent out both half days if the whole day is needed.




